

## NOTICE OF A SPECIAL HRA MEETING THAT MAY INCLUDE A CLOSED SESSION

White Bear Lake HRA
Tuesday, October 24, 2023
Immediately following the regular City Council meeting, which starts at 7:00 p.m.
City Council Chambers
City Hall – 4701 Highway 61 N.
White Bear Lake, MN 55110

The White Bear Lake Housing and Redevelopment Authority will hold a special meeting on **Tuesday**, **October 24**, **2023** immediately following the regular meeting of the White Bear Lake City Council, which starts at 7:00 p.m. The meeting will be conducted in the Council Chambers at City Hall, 4701 Highway 61 North. The purpose of the meeting is to discuss the potential sale of the HRA property located at 1755 Highway 96 (PID # 153022440093). The Authority may go into closed session during the meeting, pursuant to Minnesota Statutes, section 13D.05, subdivision 3(c)(3), to consider an offer to purchase the property and possibly to prepare a counteroffer. The HRA will not take final action on the sale of the property at this meeting.